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?..ter 2872,
Alt 375, 1045, 1286, 1409,
Alt? 2179,
Altergot/Alterhot 1554, 2157, 2485, 2632, 2640,
Altgott 1493,
Anders/Enders 2033,
Angel/Engel 89, 2717, 2733,
Arnhold/Arnholdt 1542,
Bauer 2093, 3215,
Becker/Bécker 777, 1599, 1622, 1885,
Behtel 1459,
Beller/Bohller 582, 936, 970, 1255, 1265, 1550, 1748, 2690, 3171,
Bender 1035,
Berns 2153, 2663,
Bessinger 768,
Bolgardt/Bolgert 2420,
Bopp 599, 701, 820,
Brack 1684, 2748,
Brandt 1951,
Bus/Buss 831,
Carl 76,
Christ 497, 1816, 2444, 2691, 3135,
Christensen/Christenson 2512,
Deis 888, 1867,
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Diener/Dines 2479,
Diets/Dietz 3070,
Dortmann 2377,
Dubs 183,
Eberhard/Eberhardt 707,
Eck 1823, 1829,
Eckert 2930,
Eckgardt/Eckhardt 893, 963, 1069, 1082, 1168, 1312, 2003, 2967,
Eckgart/Eckhardt 394, 501,
Eckhardt/Eckgardt 40, 999, 3240,
Ehlert 1917,
Eirich/Eurich 17, 397, 425, 611, 778, 1170, 1172, 1300, 1428, 1514, 1936, 2489, 2504, 2587, 2598, 2658, 2776, 3100, 3132,
Elberg 3010,
Emmert 1648,
Enders 1309, 1955, 2008, 2031,
Erinberg 243,
Ershel? 259,
Feldbusch 18086,
Felde 1064, 1615,
Feller 5,
Felsinger 361, 369,
Fillinger 2564,
Fischer 1034, 1080,
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Flemming

Fr?nd

Friauf/Frihauf
Friedrich?

Fritz

Fromm

Funk
Gabermel/Habermel
Galm
Gauergof/Hauerhof
Geibel/Goébel/Hebel
Gelbreht/Golbrecht
Gerber/Herber
Gerdt/Herdt
German/Herrmann
Gildebrandt/Hildebrandt
Gilderbrandt/Hilderbrandt
Glatt

Golm/Holm
Golzwardt/Holzwarth
Gord/Gort

Gordmann/Hordmann

2750,
11,
2566,
1949,
180,
713,
152,
241,
547,
2274,
324,
2601,
2006,
1271,
2471,
438,
2734,
1942,
1455,
1165,
417,

315,

804, 928, 1480, 1909, 2243, 2495,

504, 647, 918, 1303, 1557, 1577, 1603, 1678, 1833, 2204, 2239, 2244,

984, 1277, 1739, 1819, 2004, 2660, 3112, 3190,

678, 2689,

764, 927, 1582, 1657, 2068, 2184, 2297, 3235,

2947, 3039,

2685,

1512, 1890, 2736, 3220,
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Gorn/Horn
Gorst/Horst
Gort/Hort

Gries

Gro
Hartman/Hartmann
Heinrich
Held/Heldt
Helmudt/Helmund
Helmut
Henneberg
Herdt

Herzog
Hildenberg
Horn/Gorn
Horst/Gorst

lbe
Istenritz/Isterits
Janson/Yanson
Jost

Jungmann

Jurk/Yurk

1335,
617,
239,
2591,
56,
126,
1276,
1750,
1697,
1192,
1279,
3202,
914,

1375,

12009,
762,
2388,
318,
836,
3027,

63,

1810, 1945, 2635, 3036,

1573,

803, 2217,

2934,

2035, 3126,

1369,

1711,

1090,

2235,

2811,

871, 1340,

424, 1109,

1605, 2186, 2483, 2525, 3179,

2665,

1974, 2008, 2015, 2042, 2077, 2463, 2829,

1751,

2113, 2844, 2911, 3062,
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Kaiser 3041,
Kaucher/Kauger 191, 202, 2056, 2057, 2118, 2359, 2364, 2991, 3022,
Kaufer 1395,
Keller 702, 742, 746, 1072, 1087, 1103, 1114, 2158, 2211, 2840, 2931,
Kemper 1314,
Kemper/Kémper 1011, 1105, 1179,
Kempf 389,
Kiehl/Kiihl 1406, 2393,
Kinstler/Kiinstler 2307, 2726,
Klauser/Klauzer 2731,
Klein? 1973,
Knaub 554, 2090, 2365, 3019,
Kdber/Kohber 1038, 1366, 2606, 2687,
Koch?/Kohl 1978,
Koenig/Kéning 2382,
Kohber/Kéber 2339, 3149,
Kohl 2446, 3075, 2718,
Konig/Kénig 1900,
Korbmacher 287,
Korbmacher/Korbmaher 3078,
Kramberg/Kromberg 2693,
Kraus 1415,
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Kreinert

Kreis

Kremer

Kremer

Kremer
Kremmel/Krimmel
Krieger
Krisman/Krismann
Kunstmann/Kunzmann
Kurch?/Kurt
Lais/Lays
Landmann
Langholf/Langolf
Laubach

Lehning

Lehr

Leichner
Lem/Lemm
Librecht
Librecht/Liebrecht
Lipperhann

Marcus/Markus

2861,
2605,
777,
1107,
2146,
797,
2380,
238,
859,
1742,
1453,
861,
1738,
911,
2496,
392,
1781,
1131,
290,
1163,
665,

1108,

2272,

1991,

1806,

521,

1809,

2772,
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Margraf/Markgraf
Markues
Marner/Morner
Maurig?
Meier/Meyer
Mesch/Mdsch
Messerschmidt
Meyer

Miller/Miiller

Moel
Morckel
Morits/Moriz
Niederkvel/Niederquell
Nikolaus

Ott
Pech/Petsch
Peck
Pin/Pinn
Pister

Popp
Rat/Rath

Ratter/Rother

1166,
737,
1486,
2385,
344,
940,
2414,
130,

137,
2900,

642,
1815,
2963,
1807,
865,
719,

1830,

2924,

464,

177,
3005,

2866,
2895,

775,

1195, 1692,

209, 214,
3049, 3068,

2883,

817, 1527,

2312,

340,
3229,

1646,

478, 571, 993, 1261, 1602,

1844, 2333, 2379,

Surname Index Page 7

1606,

1650, 1687,

1813,

1935,

1987, 2038, 2135, 2167, 2336, 2842, 2864,



1874-1899 Rosenfeld am Nachoi, Russia
Family List Record Index

Surname/
MaidenName
(or former Name) Index Line Number
Rausch/Rusch 1132, 2062, 2215, 2277,
Reb/Rieb 700,
Rebhuhn/Rephuhn 2806,
Redinger 1281,
Reichert 1057, 2559,
Reichert/Reickert 782, 2945, 3108, 3136,
Reifegerst 1525,
Reimer/Reimner 613, 649, 2219, 2279,
Richter 485,
Ritter 54, 98, 123, 156, 520, 605, 661, 957, 1016, 1023, 1234, 1239, 1390, 1661, 2357, 2410, 2792, 2961, 3167,
Rotgang/Rothgang 906,
Roth 2569, 2597, 2907,
Rubs 1705,
Rumm 551,
Ruppel 93, 102, 103, 291, 925, 1019, 1051, 1141, 1175, 1229, 1490, 1518, 1745, 1882, 2125, 2368, 2501, 2534, 2544, 2561, 2608, 2610,
2637, 2656, 2759, 2765, 2787,
Ruppert 1927,
Sauermilch 1753, 2100, 2630, 3143,
Schifer/Schefer 455, 487, 1420, 1654, 2440, 2540, 2753, 2971,
Schedel 1226,
Scheibel 2728, 3116,
Scheid 2355,
Scheidt 3195,
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Schmidt 2560,
Schmiten/Schmitten 1228,
Schneider 416, 1916,
Schénmeier/Schénmeyer 136, 210, 266, 294, 471, 509, 529, 761, 845, 885, 1971, 2311,
Schuckar...? 2886,
Schulz 2013, 2694,
Schwab 1899,
Schwabauer 544,
Schweigert 445, 1511, 2539,
Schweizer 418,
Seibel 1921,
Seidensal 15009,
Seifert 149, 867,
Seimer/Seimmer 1904, 2072,
Seymour? 1681,
Shpritz/Spretz 1694, 1824, 2266,
Simon 230, 943, 958, 1506, 1579, 1847, 1851, 1856, 2486, 2596, 2814,
Sitner/Sittner 1448,
Spieldberg 990,
Spies/Spis 932, 969, 3105,
Spritz 2798, 2833,
Stadt...ad? 1784,
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Stang
Steigerwald
Stirtz/Stirz
Stroh
Subins/Zubins
Triller
Tsitser
Valevskiy
Verwang?
Vigel/Wiegel
Viter/Witter
Wagner
Walter
Weber
Weinberger
Weltd?
Wiesserheim?
Wilhelm
Wolf

Yersch
Zahn/Zehn

Zeitler/Zeutler

1970,
3042,
401,
1225,
1552,
1519,
68,
1273,
1426,
203,
476,
196,
413,
101,
2182,
1551,
2888,
27,
1619,
677,
996,

313,

447, 633, 1388,

3123,

2098,

575, 679, 808, 1546, 2467, 2519,
367, 477, 1601, 1630, 1881, 2037,
776, 838, 1055, 1298, 1397, 1572,
108, 316, 419, 458, 578, 672,
1811, 2249,

682, 1147, 2757, 3186,

2530,

3007,
1717,
986, 1580,

1864, 2515, 2819, 2984, 3034,
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Zizer
Zommer

Zubiks

68,
276,

1405,
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